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I. Professional

I1. Professional Organization

Accrediting Agency or Jurisdiction

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania
USDC, EDPA

Supreme Court of New Jersey
USDC, DNJ

New York State Supreme Court
D.C. Court of Appeals

USDC, SDNY

Supreme Court of Delaware
USDC, DDel.

US Court of Appeals, 61 Cir.
US Court of Appeals, 3™ Cir.
USDC, EDNY

United States Supreme Court

Date of Admission

American Board of Certification,
Business Bankruptcy Specialist

American Bankruptcy Institute

Delaware State Bar Association

Delaware Bankruptcy Inn of Court

I11. General professional experience:

2008

Approx. 2002
Approx. 2000

Approx. 2004

Date of Admission

11/25/1991
2/5/1992
1/28/1992
10/1/1992
7/13/1993
4/1/1994
10/29/1997
12/14/2000
2/1/2001
6/20/2003
7/28/2004
2/7/2006
12/6/2016

Active/lnactive

Active

Active
Active

Active

Over 25 years of business bankruptcy and commercial litigation experience ranging over a

wide variety of issues, complexity and size.



IV. General pertinent experience:

Successfully mediated preference cases. Substantial experience prosecuting and defending
preference and other avoidance actions. Significant experience representing parties in
mediation.

V. Mediation training:

| attended a three-day, intensive seminar taught by Abrams Mediation and a follow up advanced
seminar. | also attended a three-day Superior Court of Delaware mediation training.

V1. Pertinent bankruptcy training:

I have practiced bankruptcy law and commercial litigation for over 25 years and have considerable
experience in the area of bankruptcy litigation. The size of cases | have worked on range from small
preference and collection actions to highly complex fraudulent conveyance actions.

VII. General pertinent business or legal experience:

As a small firm/solo practitioner, | have an appreciation for business concerns of my clients and
parties in mediation.



