Please submit your Bio in the following format

Name: Chris LoizidesDate: 7/3/2019Address: Loizides, P.A., 1225 King Street, Suite 800, Wilmington, DE 19803

Tel: (302) 654-0248 Email: loizides@loizides.com

I.	Professional	Accrediting Agency or Jurisdiction	Date of Admission
		Supreme Court of Pennsylvania	11/25/1991
		USDC, EDPA	2/5/1992
		Supreme Court of New Jersey	1/28/1992
		USDC, DNJ	10/1/1992
		New York State Supreme Court	7/13/1993
		D.C. Court of Appeals	4/1/1994
		USDC, SDNY	10/29/1997
		Supreme Court of Delaware	12/14/2000
		USDC, DDel.	2/1/2001
		US Court of Appeals, 6 th Cir.	6/20/2003
		US Court of Appeals, 3 rd Cir.	7/28/2004
		USDC, EDNY	2/7/2006
		United States Supreme Court	12/6/2016

II. Professional Organization	Date of Admission	Active/Inactive
American Board of Certification, Business Bankruptcy Specialist	2008	Active
American Bankruptcy Institute	Approx. 2002	Active
Delaware State Bar Association	Approx. 2000	Active
Delaware Bankruptcy Inn of Court	Approx. 2004	Active

III. General professional experience:

Over 25 years of business bankruptcy and commercial litigation experience ranging over a wide variety of issues, complexity and size.

IV. General pertinent experience:

Successfully mediated preference cases. Substantial experience prosecuting and defending preference and other avoidance actions. Significant experience representing parties in mediation.

V. Mediation training:

I attended a three-day, intensive seminar taught by Abrams Mediation and a follow up advanced seminar. I also attended a three-day Superior Court of Delaware mediation training.

VI. Pertinent bankruptcy training:

I have practiced bankruptcy law and commercial litigation for over 25 years and have considerable experience in the area of bankruptcy litigation. The size of cases I have worked on range from small preference and collection actions to highly complex fraudulent conveyance actions.

VII. General pertinent business or legal experience:

As a small firm/solo practitioner, I have an appreciation for business concerns of my clients and parties in mediation.